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COMPUTERISATION OF BANKS QUESTION
Wankhede Shri Subhash Bapurao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the banks in the country have been computerised; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the time by which all the banks in the country particularly in Maharashtra are likely to be computerised?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) and (b):- Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has reported that as on 30th September, 2011 all the Public Sector Banks have been fully computerized except Punjab & Sind Bank. Further, out of 82 Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) in India, 80 RRBs, including three in Maharashtra, have successfully migrated to Core Banking Solutions (CBS). Computerisation of banks based on business need is an ongoing process.
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